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2026 Oval Meltdown 
February 21-22, 2026 

 

Results Protocol 
 

Chief Referee  Emma Thompson  Meet Coordinator Melissa Andrew 
Asst Referee  Lance Robinson 

Starter   Don Mosher   Track Stewards  Friedemann Brauer 
          Jason Ren 
Chief Clerk of Course Laura Channon      Adam Fine 
 
Asst Clerks  Fei Gao    Safety Crossing  Dan Wilband 
   Ramya Sathyamurthy     Angela Urquhart 
   Kim Rhynold (OS) 
   Luke Jillings   Announcer  Xingyan Han (Sun) 
   Alex Leeshanok 
   Genevieve Robinson  E-timing  Conor Bint (photo) 
          Sadish Srinivassane (chip) 
Recorders  Brent Thompson (OS)   
   Susan Yu (MS)   Hospitality  Tim Bousquet 
          Lynette Robinson   
Line Judging &  Melissa Andrew (chief) 
Lap Counting  Fei Gao    Medical  Saint John Ambulance 
   Ramya Sathyamurthy     (Dartmouth Division) 
   Vincent Liang 
   Xingyan Han 
   Jason Ren 
   Susan Yu 
   Brian Boys 
    
     



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

500m Mixed #1 Open OS Sprint 
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age OFFICIAL
1 16 WOODFORD Garrison CAN MN1 45.06
2 17 DEWAR Tiernan CAN MB1 45.40
3 13 GIBSON Brady CAN MB2 46.06
4 12 REN Evan CAN MB2 46.25
5 1 TAYLOR Ada CAN LB2 49.40
6 15 MCINTYRE Eric CAN M55 50.22
7 21 RHYNOLD Cole CAN MC2 52.13
8 19 MARSHALL Corwinn CAN MC2 52.25
9 2 HAN Xingyan CAN LB2 53.81
10 4 WASSON Angela CAN LN1 54.18
11 18 SADISH Akshat CAN MC2 55.70
12 3 BINT Eilidh CAN LB2 56.35
13 26 FONSECA Andres CAN M30 59.52
14 23 GE Yun (Adam) CAN MC1 1:04.31
15 5 MATTHEWS Felicia CAN LA2 1:07.13
16 25 PEARSE Lyle CAN MC2 1:08.96
17 24 CHAUDHARI Aarav CAN MB2 1:09.84

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

500m Mixed #2 Open OS Sprint
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age OFFICIAL
1 13 GIBSON Brady CAN MB2 43.42
2 16 WOODFORD Garrison CAN MN1 45.17
3 12 REN Evan CAN MB2 46.47
4 17 DEWAR Tiernan CAN MB1 46.50
5 18 SADISH Akshat CAN MC2 49.83
6 1 TAYLOR Ada CAN LB2 50.18
7 15 MCINTYRE Eric CAN M55 50.53
8 19 MARSHALL Corwinn CAN MC2 52.54
9 21 RHYNOLD Cole CAN MC2 53.50
10 26 FONSECA Andres CAN M30 53.67
11 2 HAN Xingyan CAN LB2 53.92
12 4 WASSON Angela CAN LN1 58.91
13 5 MATTHEWS Felicia CAN LA2 1:03.65
14 23 GE Yun (Adam) CAN MC1 1:09.24
15 24 CHAUDHARI Aarav CAN MB2 1:10.49
16 25 PEARSE Lyle CAN MC2 1:14.55
17 3 BINT Eilidh CAN LB2 DNS

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

1000m Mixed Open OS Sprint
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age Result
1 12 REN Evan CAN MB2 1:29.54
2 16 WOODFORD Garrison CAN MN1 1:30.16
3 13 GIBSON Brady CAN MB2 1:30.65
4 17 DEWAR Tiernan CAN MB1 1:33.30
5 15 MCINTYRE Eric CAN M55 1:37.34
6 1 TAYLOR Ada CAN LB2 1:42.18
7 18 SADISH Akshat CAN MC2 1:42.29
8 21 RHYNOLD Cole CAN MC2 1:47.62
9 19 MARSHALL Corwinn CAN MC2 1:52.29
10 26 FONSECA Andres CAN M30 1:52.66
11 2 HAN Xingyan CAN LB2 1:54.74
12 4 WASSON Angela CAN LN1 2:02.13
13 5 MATTHEWS Felicia CAN LA2 2:11.48
14 25 PEARSE Lyle CAN MC2 2:23.18
15 24 CHAUDHARI Aarav CAN MB2 2:24.12
16 23 GE Yun (Adam) CAN MC1 2:24.49

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

Mixed Open Olympic-Style Sprint Combo
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Club 500m #1 500m #2 1000m Samalog Pts
1 13 Brady GIBSON HRSSC 46.06 43.42 1:30.65 134.81

2 16 Garrison WOODFORD DCSSC 45.06 45.17 1:30.16 135.31

3 12 Evan REN SK 46.25 46.47 1:29.54 137.49

4 17 Tiernan DEWAR SSPEI 45.40 46.50 1:33.30 138.56

5 15 Eric MCINTYRE DCSSC 50.22 50.53 1:37.34 149.42

6 1 Ada TAYLOR DCSSC 49.40 50.18 1:42.18 150.67

7 18 Akshat SADISH HRSSC 55.70 49.83 1:42.29 156.67

8 21 Cole RHYNOLD DCSSC 52.13 53.50 1:47.62 159.44

9 19 Corwinn MARSHALL DCSSC 52.25 52.54 1:52.29 160.94

10 2 Xingyan HAN SK 53.81 53.92 1:54.74 165.10

11 26 Andres FONSECA NSMSSC 59.52 53.67 1:52.66 169.53

12 4 Angela WASSON CC 54.18 58.91 2:02.13 174.16

13 5 Felicia MATTHEWS CSSC 1:07.13 1:03.65 2:11.48 196.52

14 23 Adam (Yun) GE SK 1:04.31 1:09.24 2:24.49 205.80

15 25 Lyle PEARSE SK 1:08.96 1:10.49 2:23.18 211.04

16 24 Aarav CHAUDHARI SK 1:09.84 1:10.49 2:24.12 212.39

17 3 Eilidh BINT DCSSC 56.35 DNF DNS

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

500m Mixed Novice OS Sprint
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age Official
1 27 SADISH Aditya CAN MYC 1:02.50
2 6 BOYS Meida CAN LYB 1:05.34
3 32 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB 1:09.82
4 30 MERRETT Spencer CAN MYA 1:09.99
5 34 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA 1:18.57
6 35 MERRETT Henry CAN MYD 1:18.78
7 7 MURCHISON Emma CAN LYB 1:19.30
8 33 CHAUDHARI Tapan CAN MYC 1:23.29
9 10 SHARMA Jessika CAN LC1 1:30.62
10 38 HU Ranbei CAN MC2 1:31.32
11 8 YUE Feiyang CAN LC1 1:35.36
12 9 CHEN Xini CAN LYA 1:37.53
13 11 FINE Eleanor CAN LYC 1:46.61
14 36 SADHANANDAM Manoj CAN MYC 1:53.85
15 37 KELLUM Damarius CAN MC2 2:24.42

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

100m Mixed Novice OS Sprint
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age Official
1 6 BOYS Meida CAN LYB 14.40
2 30 MERRETT Spencer CAN MYA 14.49
3 27 SADISH Aditya CAN MYC 15.12
4 32 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB 15.65
5 7 MURCHISON Emma CAN LYB 16.04
6 34 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA 16.25
7 33 CHAUDHARI Tapan CAN MYC 16.69
8 35 MERRETT Henry CAN MYD 17.74
9 9 CHEN Xini CAN LYA 18.53
10 36 SADHANANDAM Manoj CAN MYC 18.86
11 38 HU Ranbei CAN MC2 19.11
12 10 SHARMA Jessika CAN LC1 19.75
13 11 FINE Eleanor CAN LYC 21.67
14 8 YUE Feiyang CAN LC1 21.99
15 37 KELLUM Damarius CAN MC2 31.16

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

200m Mixed Novice OS Sprint
21 February 2026

Rank # Name Nation Age Official
1 27 SADISH Aditya CAN MYC 25.78
2 30 MERRETT Spencer CAN MYA 25.85
3 6 BOYS Meida CAN LYB 26.49
4 32 NAGARAJAN Bhaguleya CAN MYB 26.63
5 7 MURCHISON Emma CAN LYB 29.11
6 34 AL-SAQER Yaman CAN MYA 29.36
7 33 CHAUDHARI Tapan CAN MYC 30.01
8 9 CHEN Xini CAN LYA 32.65
9 10 SHARMA Jessika CAN LC1 33.85
10 38 HU Ranbei CAN MC2 33.96
11 8 YUE Feiyang CAN LC1 34.14
12 36 SADHANANDAM Manoj CAN MYC 35.54
13 35 MERRETT Henry CAN MYD 36.37
14 11 FINE Eleanor CAN LYC 37.48
15 37 KELLUM Damarius CAN MC2 51.38

Chief Referee - Level 1



2026 Oval Meltdown
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)
21 February 2026

Mixed Novice Olympic-Style Sprint Combo
21 February 2026

Rank # Name 500m OS 100m OS 200m OS Samalog Pts
1 27 Aditya SADISH 1:02.50 15.12 25.78 40.51
2 6 Meida BOYS 1:05.34 14.40 26.49 40.71
3 30 Spencer MERRETT 1:09.99 14.49 25.85 41.41
4 32 Bhaguleya NAGARAJAN 1:09.82 15.65 26.63 42.93
5 7 Emma MURCHISON 1:19.30 16.04 29.11 46.45
6 34 Yaman AL-SAQER 1:18.57 16.25 29.36 46.65
7 33 Tapan CHAUDHARI 1:23.29 16.69 30.01 48.36
8 35 Henry MERRETT 1:18.78 17.74 36.37 51.68
9 38 Ranbei HU 1:31.32 19.11 33.96 54.36
10 9 Xini CHEN 1:37.53 18.53 32.65 54.36
11 10 Jessika SHARMA 1:30.62 19.75 33.85 54.79
12 8 Feiyang YUE 1:35.36 21.99 34.14 58.13
13 36 Manoj SADHANANDAM 1:53.85 18.86 35.54 59.40
14 11 Elaenor FINE 1:46.61 21.67 37.48 61.74
15 37 Damarius KELLUM 2:24.42 31.16 51.38 85.73

Total Samalog Pts = (500m time/5) + (100m time) + (200m time/2)

Chief Referee - Level 1



Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST)  Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
63 75 Jannah RAMADAN Speedy Kids 50:52.80 1 1000 16.045 1 1000 2000 1
65 77 Luke MENG Speedy Kids  54.278 2 816 17.187 2 816 1632 2
62 74 Ula BOYS Speedy Kids 1:13.918 3 666 21.345 3 666 1332 3
61 73 Nusayba HUSSAIN Speedy Kids NT 4 543 NT 4 543 1086 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
56 68 Theeran KUHARAJ Speedy Kids 55.009 1 1000 15.581 1 1000 2000 1
44 58 Eva ASATI Speedy Kids 55.152 2 816 18.919 2 816 1632 2
57 69 Sri Ramaanvi Sahasra KANCHI Speedy Kids 1:10.665 3 666 19.469 3 666 1332 3
58 70 Lihaswi EDIGA Speedy Kids 1:16.445 4 543 23.846 5 443 986 4
59 71 Adhiban Infantine KEVIN ANTONY Speedy Kids 1:24.725 5 443 21.941 4 543 986 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
55 67 Charan EDIGA Speedy Kids 48.947 1 1000 12.636 1 1000 2000 1
53 65 Houriye RAMADAN Speedy Kids 51.992 2 816 13.883 2 816 1632 2
52 64 Sarah HUSSAIN Speedy Kids 1:20.171 3 666 19.531 4 543 1209 3
44 58 David WILBAND Speedy Kids 14.816 3 666 666 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
43 57 Duncan MURCHISON Dartmouth 34.693 2 816 1:15.880 1 1000 1816 1

104 78 Gabriel Cenudioglu Speedy Kids 34.382 1 1000 1:18.084 2 816 1816 1
49 61 Lucie YEUNG Dartmouth 34.828 3 666 1:23.309 3 666 1332 2
47 59 Lucas LU Speedy Kids 40.534 5 443 1:23.794 4 543 986 3
48 60 Austin LIANG Speedy Kids 37.294 4 543 1:28.288 5 443 986 3
50 62 Shruthibala VENKATESH Speedy Kids 48.720 6 362 1:58.876 6 362 724 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
10 43 Jessika SHARMA Speedy Kids 35.953 1 1000 1:10.399 1 1000 2000 1
36 51 Manoj SADHANANDAM Speedy Kids 36.036 2 816 1:14.265 2 816 1632 2
38 53 Ranbei HU Speedy Kids 37.579 3 666 1:14.799 3 666 1332 3
40 55 Lachlan BINT Dartmouth 38.544 4 543 1:22.436 4 543 1086 4
11 44 Eleanor FINE Speedy Kids 40.367 5 443 1:22.610 5 443 886 5
42 56 Kexin (Juliet) LIAO Speedy Kids 57.192 6 362 NT 6 362 724 6

Oval Meltdown 2026
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)

21-22 February 2026

Competition Results, 21 Feb 2026

Daffodils 200m 50m Total

Tulips 200m 50m Total

Crocuses 200m 50m Total

Swallows 200m 400m Total

Robins 200m 400m Total

Chief Referee - Level 1



Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
32 47 Bhaguleya NAGARAJAN Speedy Kids 1:19.741 1 1000 57.747 1 1000 2000 1
34 49 Yaman AL-SAQER Speedy Kids 1:29.302 2 816 1:08.536 2 816 1632 2
33 48 Tapan CHAUDHARI Speedy Kids 1:39.658 4 543 1:10.688 3 666 1209 3
35 50 Henry MERRETT SW Nova 1:44.905 5 443 1:15.720 4 543 986 4
9 42 Xini CHEN Speedy Kids 1:52.114 6 362 1:18.128 5 443 805 5
7 40 Emma MURCHISON Dartmouth 1:29.544 3 666 666 6

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
5 9, 10 Felicia MATTHEWS Cobequid 1:18.518 1 1000 54.902 1 1000 2000 1

24 33, 34 Aarav CHAUDHARI Speedy Kids 1:21.450 2 816 55.118 2 816 1632 2
25 35, 36 Lyle PEARSE Speedy Kids 1:22.716 3 666 56.570 3 666 1332 3
39 54 James KOURI Annapolis Valley 1:39.523 4 543 1:00.272 4 543 1086 4
8 41 Feiyang YUE Speedy Kids 1:44.723 5 443 1:10.497 5 443 886 5

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
4 7, 8 Angela WASSON Codiac 1:11.387 1 1000 49.811 1 1000 2000 1

23 31, 32 Yun (Adam) GE Speedy Kids 1:16.013 2 816 51.044 2 816 1632 2
27 45 Aditya SADISH Halifax 1:16.068 3 666 53.797 4 543 1209 3
30 46 Spencer MERRETT SW Nova 1:18.111 4 543 53.674 3 666 1209 3
6 39 Meida BOYS Speedy Kids 1:21.198 5 443 54.718 5 443 886 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
19 25, 26 Corwinn MARSHALL Dartmouth 1:59.641 1 1000 42.805 3 666 1666 1
18 23, 24 Akshat SADISH Halifax 1:59.687 2 816 42.560 2 816 1632 2
17 21, 22 Tiernan DEWAR PEI 2:00.408 4 543 41.850 1 1000 1543 3
2 3, 4 Xingyan HAN Speedy Kids 2:00.289 3 666 43.954 4 543 1209 4

Helmet # Chip # Name (first LAST) Club Time Rank Points Time Rank Points Points Rank
13 13, 14 Brady GIBSON Halifax 1:30.724 2 816 36.290 1 1000 1816 1
12 11, 12 Evan REN Speedy Kids 1:30.538 1 1000 36.806 3 666 1666 2
16 19, 20 Garrison WOODFORD Dartmouth 1:33.963 3 666 36.533 2 816 1482 3
15 17, 18 Eric MCINTYRE Dartmouth 1:34.275 4 543 37.510 4 543 1086 4
26 37, 38 Andres FONSECA NS Masters No time 5 443 No Time 5 443 886 5

Oval Meltdown 2026
Emera Oval - Halifax (CAN)

21-22 February 2026

Competition Results, 21 Feb 2026

Icebergs 600m 400m Total

Icicles 600m 400m Total

Groundhogs 1000m 400m Total

Glaciers 600m 400m Total

Polar Bears 1000m 400m Total

Chief Referee - Level 1



Pos 

 

ALL SKATERS - SUNDAY 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

12 
13 
67 
19 
26 
14 
70 
18 
69 
5 

71 
25 
24 
66 

Name 

Evan REN 
Brady GIBSON 
Carter BRUCE 
Corwinn MARSHALL 
Andres FONSECA 
Quinten DEXTER 
Michael BARTON 
Akshat SADISH 
Ken LANE 
Felicia MATTHEWS 
Greg MILTON 
Lyle PEARSE 
Aarav CHAUDHARI 
Leanna MORGANS 

Laps 

26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 

Total Tm 

17:36.485 
18:18.897 
20:30.879 
21:31.663 
21:35.801 
21:37.470 
22:43.103 
23:56.539 
25:41.335 
28:15.831 
28:25.473 
30:11.901 
32:24.254 
33:20.494 

Best Tm 

33.289 
34.017 
34.180 
33.887 
36.674 
34.845 
39.892 
34.842 
44.861 
44.993 
47.581 
48.027 
45.692 
47.832 

Avg. Speed 

34.318 
32.994 
29.456 
28.070 
27.980 
27.944 
26.599 
25.239 
23.523 
21.380 
21.259 
20.010 
18.648 
18.124 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2026 11:51:25 AM 

Chief of Transponder Timing Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Speed Skate Nova Scotia 

Oval Meltdown Sunday 

ALL SKATERS 

10 km 

Race (26 Laps) 

Emera Oval Roller Speed 0.387 km 

2/22/2026 08:30 AM 

Chief Referee - Level 1



Pos 

 

ALL SKATERS - SUNDAY 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 

74 
32 
27 
6 

72 
34 
10 
33 
73 
36 
38 
42 
9 

Name 

Nathan CROWELL 
Bhaguleya NAGARAJAN 
Aditya SADISH 
Meida BOYS 
Emma CROWELL 
Yaman AL-SAQER 
Jessika SHARMA 
Tapan CHAUDHARI 
Rosemary LIU 
Manoj SADHANANDAM 
Ranbei HU 
Kexin (Juliet) LIAO 
Xini CHEN 

Laps 

13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

Total Tm 

12:01.789 
12:36.034 
13:55.954 
14:06.683 
14:08.013 
15:14.991 
17:22.653 
18:23.287 
18:43.234 
19:09.257 
20:04.831 
20:06.564 
20:45.985 

Best Tm 

47.890 
53.186 
52.769 
54.686 
53.098 
54.813 

1:10.535 
1:02.912 
1:08.873 
1:07.108 
1:21.986 
1:22.720 
1:09.302 

Avg. Speed 

25.116 
23.978 
21.686 
21.411 
21.378 
19.813 
17.387 
16.431 
16.140 
15.774 
15.046 
15.025 
14.549 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2026 11:57:26 AM 

Chief of Transponder Timing Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Speed Skate Nova Scotia 

Oval Meltdown Sunday 

ALL SKATERS 

5 km 

Race (13 Laps) 

Emera Oval Roller Speed 0.387 km 

2/22/2026 09:15 AM 

Chief Referee - Level 1



Pos 

 

ALL SKATERS - SUNDAY 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 

104 
77 
81 
53 
78 
65 
63 
56 
44 
75 
57 
50 
80 
82 
52 
79 

Name 

Gabriel Cenudioglu 
Margaret LIU 
Jacob EYRE 
Houriye RAMADAN 
Kayilan MAHESH KUMAR 
Luke MENG 
Jannah RAMADAN 
Theeran KUHARAJ 
Eva ASATI 
Hannah ZHANG 
Sri Ramaanvi Sahasra KANCHI 
Shruthibala VENKATESH 
Olivia NONYELU 
Ryan NONYELU 
Sarah HUSSAIN 
Sanvi DUBEY 

Laps 

6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Total Tm 

6:52.477 
7:18.008 
8:12.841 
9:39.797 
9:50.625 

10:28.868 
10:43.942 
11:01.031 
11:30.124 
11:52.827 
12:04.879 
12:27.728 
12:50.942 
14:10.132 
19:07.366 
26:34.587 

Best Tm 

14.723 
16.105 
15.266 
19.830 
17.977 
18.831 
18.899 
18.595 
19.223 
25.113 
21.101 
18.708 
19.537 
21.606 
27.786 
58.990 

Avg. Speed 

20.285 
19.102 
16.977 
14.431 
14.166 
13.305 
12.993 
12.657 
12.124 
11.738 
11.543 
11.190 
10.853 
9.842 
7.292 
5.247 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/24/2026 12:02:16 PM 

Chief of Transponder Timing Orbits Cycling 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Speed Skate Nova Scotia 

Oval Meltdown Sunday 

ALL SKATERS 

2 km 

Race (6 Laps) 

Emera Oval Roller Speed 0.387 km 

2/22/2026 09:45 AM 

Chief Referee - Level 1



Thank you to our Volunteers and Supporters! 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


